UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#: 1205403028 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/23/2012 10:16 AM Pg: 1 of 2

S COC Prepared by: Nadine Alvarez When Recorded Mail To: Ocwen Loan Servicing,LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835 73709297118809 Attorney Code: 14946

MIN: 100224640000915935 MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 - 6377

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE ILLIN O'S

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE from MORTGAGE ELECTPONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.(MERS), as nominee for OWNIT MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, INC., , whose address is PO 30, 2026 Flint, MI 48501-2026, its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-CB1, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, (Assignee) all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recovered in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: CONRAD MAGNO

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR OWNIT MORTGAGE

SOLUTIONS, INC., Amount: \$220,800.00

Document Date: OCTOBER 13, 2006 Date Recorded: OCTOBER 31, 2006

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0630405026

PIN: 16-08-300-029-1026

Property Address: 106 S RIDGELAND AVE APT 408, OAK PARK, IL

Property more fully described as: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 408 & P-2 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN RIDGELAND CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0433519050, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 7, AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39. NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1205403028 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 2ND day of FEBRUARY, 2012

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS)

BY:

NAME: Noemi Morales

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

)SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2ND day of FEBRUARY, 2012, by Noemi Morales, the Assistant Secretary at OF COOK COUNTY CLOTHS OFFICE MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of the corporation. He/She is personally known to me.